

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4165, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H4165DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 3, delete "AND" and insert a comma and after "BELARUS" insert ", AND
1.4 CHINA"

1.5 Page 1, after line 9, insert:

1.6 "(d) "China" means the government of the People's Republic of China and its
1.7 instrumentalities or political subdivisions, and companies owned or controlled by the People's
1.8 Republic of China."

1.9 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.10 Page 2, line 10, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

1.11 Page 2, line 12, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

1.12 Page 2, line 13, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

1.13 Page 2, line 14, after the first "or" insert "China, or" and delete the third "or" and insert
1.14 a comma and after the second "Belarus" insert ", or China"

1.15 Page 2, line 17, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

1.16 Page 3, line 2, delete the second "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ",
1.17 or China"

1.18 Page 3, line 6, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

1.19 Page 3, line 8, delete the third "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or
1.20 China"

1.21 Page 3, line 10, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

2.1 Page 4, line 8, delete "OR" and insert a comma and after "BELARUS" insert ", OR
2.2 CHINA"

2.3 Page 4, after line 12, insert:

2.4 "(c) "Chinese entity" means an institution or company that is headquartered in the People's
2.5 Republic of China or has its principal place of business in the People's Republic of China."

2.6 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

2.7 Page 4, line 15, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarus" insert ", or China"

2.8 Page 4, line 17, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarussian entities" insert ",
2.9 or Chinese entities"

2.10 Page 4, line 18, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarussian entities" insert ",
2.11 or Chinese entities"

2.12 Page 4, line 20, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "Belarussian entities" insert ",
2.13 or Chinese entities"